of the view that the judgment of conviction as well as the sentence imposed by
learned Sessions Judge, do not warrant any interference by us and consequently the
appeal is dismissed.

41. For the assistance rendered by Ms. A. Das, learned amicus curiae, she is entitled
to a remuneration, which is quantified at Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees four thousand and five
hundred only), and to be paid by the State.

42. Before parting with the record of this case, in view of the provisions prescribed 
by Section 357 and 357-A Cr.P.C., coupled with the scheme prepared by the State 
Government, namely, ''the Assam Victim Compensation Scheme, 2012,'' this Court is